
Puesto Dorsal Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

1 927 24:28 3:57 SANCHEZ TORIBIO, CARMEN 1996 1 UF 1 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

2 816 25:31 4:07 RODRIGUEZ SACRISTAN, ANA 1998 2 UF 2 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

3 983 26:40 4:19 TOLEDO NAVARRO, ANA ISABEL 2000 3 UF 3 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

4 97 27:06 4:23 HORTELANO PUEBLA, AINOA 1992 4 POPF 1

5 866 27:18 4:25 SACRISTAN IÑIGO, MAR 1979 5 POPF 2

6 787 27:28 4:26 ROBERTSON ARREBOLA, KATHRYN 1994 6 POPF 3

7 120 27:33 4:27 MARTINEZ DEL ALAMO, ARACELI 1976 7 POPF 4

8 2 28:07 4:33 ALBARRACIN PRADOS, MARIA 1999 8 UF 4 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

9 21 28:27 4:36 BASARAN VAN HAM, MARIA FRANCISCA 2001 9 UF 5 Universidad Francisco de Vitoria

10 137 28:51 4:40 PADILLA AGUILO, MARTA 2003 10 UF 6 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

11 24 29:20 4:44 BENAVIDES LOPEZ, GUIOMAR 1994 11 POPF 5

12 71 29:31 4:46 FERNANDEZ REDONDO, MARISA 1983 12 UF 7 Universidad Nebrija 1

13 69 29:31 4:46 FERNANDEZ GARRIDO, PAULA 2001 13 UF 8 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

14 896 29:59 4:51 SANCHEZ FLOREZ, IRIS 2000 14 UF 9 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

15 3 30:16 4:53 ALLUM MERINO, REBECA 2002 15 UF 10 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

16 129 30:52 4:59 MULET GOMEZ, PATRICIA 2003 16 UF 11 Universidad Europea

17 44 31:14 5:03 CORCUERA MAYOZ, ANDREA 2004 17 UF 12 Universidad Europea

18 854 31:26 5:05 RUIZ SANCHEZ, ISABEL 1983 18 UF 13 Universidad Nebrija 2

19 133 31:37 5:06 NAVARRO CALBET, BLANCA 2001 19 UF 14 Universidad Nebrija 3

20 95 32:07 5:11 HERNANDO ARDAVIN, NATALIA 2004 20 UF 15 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

21 139 32:51 5:18 PARDAL OLIVERA, MONTSERRAT 1977 21 POPF 6

22 88 32:59 5:20 GUIX CASSO, BLANCA 2002 22 UF 16 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

23 160 33:20 5:23 RIVERA PARRA, CAMILA 2000 23 UF 17 Universidad Nebrija 4

24 48 33:33 5:25 DANERI VALLERAS, PILAR 2000 24 UF 18 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

25 145 33:35 5:25 PEREZ CURIEL, ANA 1984 25 UF 19 Universidad Nebrija 5

26 935 33:43 5:27 SANS LENGUAS, IRENE 2003 26 UF 20 Universidad Europea

27 14 33:54 5:29 ARAGON MIGUELES, MARIA DEL CARMEN 1985 27 POPF 7

28 997 34:22 5:33 YAGÜE LOBO, ISABEL 1984 28 POPF 8

29 144 34:34 5:35 PERDONES MORENO, REBECA 1980 29 UF 21 UNED

30 995 34:37 5:35 VIZUETE ESCOBAR, PATRICIA 1991 30 UF 22 Universidad Nebrija 6

31 41 34:37 5:35 CERETO URDIALES, ANDREA 1990 31 UF 23 Universidad Nebrija 7

32 148 35:02 5:39 PEZARD PEZARD, CHARLOTTE 2001 32 UF 24 Universidad Europea

33 31 35:11 5:41 CALLEJA BUENO, LYDIA 1985 33 UF 25 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

34 142 35:54 5:48 PASTOR PASCUAL, SILVIA 1971 34 UF 26 UNED

35 96 36:31 5:54 HERRERO TOMAS, MARIA JOSE 1962 35 UF 27 UNED

36 141 36:47 5:56 PASCUAL ESCUDERO, BEATRIZ 1987 36 UF 28 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

37 118 40:21 6:31 MARTIN JIMENEZ, CARMEN 1957 37 POPF 9

38 998 41:32 6:42 ZAMBADE VALERO, ISAURA 2004 38 UF 29 Universidad Nebrija 8

39 992 41:44 6:44 VENTURA ARIAS SCHREIBER, FRANCESCA 1999 39 UF 30 Universidad Nebrija 9

40 100 42:33 6:52 JAUA CHRISTIANSEN, BEATRIZ 1997 40 UF 31 Universidad Camilo Jose Cela

41 60 47:15 7:38 DIAZ GONZALEZ, JULIA 2002 41 UF 32 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

42 161 47:15 7:38 POZO BARROSO, MARIA 2002 42 UF 33 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

43 134 49:42 8:01 OPHELIE MARIE, PEZARD 1999 43 POPF 10

DNF 23 BELTRAN VELASCO, ANA ISABEL 1976 UF Universidad Nebrija

DNF 74 GARCIA ALVAREZ, CRISTINA 1991 POPF

DNF 116 MARTIN IGLESIAS, LORENA 1990 UF Universidad Nebrija
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

1 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 1255 puntos
1 927 24:28 3:57 SANCHEZ TORIBIO, CARMEN 1996 1 UF 1 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 600

2 69 29:31 4:46 FERNANDEZ GARRIDO, PAULA 2001 8 UF 8 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 330

3 896 29:59 4:51 SANCHEZ FLOREZ, IRIS 2000 9 UF 9 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 325

4 95 32:07 5:11 HERNANDO ARDAVIN, NATALIA 2004 15 UF 15 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 295

5 88 32:59 5:20 GUIX CASSO, BLANCA 2002 16 UF 16 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 290

2 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 1130 puntos
1 816 25:31 4:07 RODRIGUEZ SACRISTAN, ANA 1998 2 UF 2 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 500

2 2 28:07 4:33 ALBARRACIN PRADOS, MARIA 1999 4 UF 4 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 350

3 48 33:33 5:25 DANERI VALLERAS, PILAR 2000 18 UF 18 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 280

3 Universidad Nebrija 940 puntos
1 71 29:31 4:46 FERNANDEZ REDONDO, MARISA 1983 7 UF 7 Universidad Nebrija 1 335

2 854 31:26 5:05 RUIZ SANCHEZ, ISABEL 1983 13 UF 13 Universidad Nebrija 2 305

3 133 31:37 5:06 NAVARRO CALBET, BLANCA 2001 14 UF 14 Universidad Nebrija 3 300

4 160 33:20 5:23 RIVERA PARRA, CAMILA 2000 17 UF 17 Universidad Nebrija 4 285

5 145 33:35 5:25 PEREZ CURIEL, ANA 1984 19 UF 19 Universidad Nebrija 5 275

6 995 34:37 5:35 VIZUETE ESCOBAR, PATRICIA 1991 22 UF 22 Universidad Nebrija 6 260

7 41 34:37 5:35 CERETO URDIALES, ANDREA 1990 23 UF 23 Universidad Nebrija 7 255

8 998 41:32 6:42 ZAMBADE VALERO, ISAURA 2004 29 UF 29 Universidad Nebrija 8 225

9 992 41:44 6:44 VENTURA ARIAS SCHREIBER, FRANCESCA 1999 30 UF 30 Universidad Nebrija 9 220

4 Universidad Europea 895 puntos
1 129 30:52 4:59 MULET GOMEZ, PATRICIA 2003 11 UF 11 Universidad Europea 315

2 44 31:14 5:03 CORCUERA MAYOZ, ANDREA 2004 12 UF 12 Universidad Europea 310

3 935 33:43 5:27 SANS LENGUAS, IRENE 2003 20 UF 20 Universidad Europea 270

4 148 35:02 5:39 PEZARD PEZARD, CHARLOTTE 2001 24 UF 24 Universidad Europea 250

5 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 870 puntos
1 137 28:51 4:40 PADILLA AGUILO, MARTA 2003 6 UF 6 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 340

2 3 30:16 4:53 ALLUM MERINO, REBECA 2002 10 UF 10 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 320

3 60 47:15 7:38 DIAZ GONZALEZ, JULIA 2002 32 UF 32 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 210

4 161 47:15 7:38 POZO BARROSO, MARIA 2002 33 UF 33 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 205

6 UNED 740 puntos
1 144 34:34 5:35 PERDONES MORENO, REBECA 1980 21 UF 21 UNED 265

2 142 35:54 5:48 PASTOR PASCUAL, SILVIA 1971 26 UF 26 UNED 240

3 96 36:31 5:54 HERRERO TOMAS, MARIA JOSE 1962 27 UF 27 UNED 235
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Puesto Dorsal Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

1 122 20:46 3:21 MARTINEZ-LAGE MARQUINA, GUILLERMO 2004 1 UM 1 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

2 130 21:02 3:24 MUÑOZ CABALLERO, PABLO 1981 2 POPM 1

3 94 21:07 3:25 HERNANDEZ PINDADO, ISAAC 2001 3 UM 2 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

4 90 21:29 3:28 GUTIERREZ OCHOA, ZEUS 1988 4 UM 3 Universidad de Alcala

5 1000 21:33 3:29 ROJAS JIMENEZ, DAVID 2000 5 UM 4 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

6 75 21:46 3:31 GARCIA BERNABEU, ALVARO 2001 6 UM 5 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

7 51 22:03 3:34 DE LA FUENTE MARTIN, SANTIAGO 1974 7 UM 6 UNED

8 140 22:23 3:37 PASAMAR LOPEZ, RAUL 1988 8 UM 7 Universidad de Alcala

9 806 22:24 3:37 RODRIGUEZ ESTEVEZ, JESUS 1968 9 POPM 2

10 104 22:34 3:39 LIZANA CALVO, SERGIO 1982 10 POPM 3

11 126 22:40 3:40 MORENO COLMENERO, GABRIEL 1999 11 UM 8 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

12 117 22:45 3:41 MARTIN IRANZO, MANUEL 2001 12 UM 9 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

13 994 22:54 3:42 VILLAR DEL SAZ GORDON, JOSE MANUEL 1977 13 POPM 4

14 103 23:00 3:43 LEGUIZAMON SALAMANCA, IKER 2002 14 UM 10 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

15 35 23:04 3:44 CARRO RODRIGUEZ, SERGIO 1997 15 UM 11 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

16 16 23:06 3:44 ARENAS FERNANDEZ, PLACIDO 1994 16 UM 12 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

17 157 23:14 3:45 REVESADO GALACHE, JUAN 2000 17 UM 13 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

18 996 23:23 3:47 WALSH , DANIEL 1995 18 POPM 5

19 26 23:35 3:49 BLANCO SEVILLA, LEANDRO 1982 19 POPM 6

20 125 23:40 3:49 MONTORO ORTEGA, FRANCISCO JESUS 2002 20 UM 14 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

21 70 23:43 3:50 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, JAVIER 2003 21 UM 15 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

22 135 23:45 3:50 ORTEGA CIFUENTES, DANIEL 1999 22 UM 16 Universidad Europea

23 840 23:51 3:51 RUIZ DE LA HERRAN PIDAL, JAVIER 1989 23 POPM 7

24 56 23:53 3:52 DEL ROSARIO ABAD, MIGUEL ANGEL 2004 24 UM 17 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

25 92 23:54 3:52 HERNANDEZ BERNARDOS, MIGUEL 2004 25 UM 18 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

26 27 23:57 3:52 BODE REYES, ALFONSO 2003 26 UM 19 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

27 112 23:57 3:52 MARCHAMALO SAMA, IVAN 2003 27 UM 20 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

28 4 23:58 3:52 ALMODOVAR FELGUERA, ANTONIO 1972 28 POPM 8

29 895 24:09 3:54 SANCHEZ FERNANDEZ, GORKA 1985 29 POPM 9

30 54 24:24 3:57 DE OLAGÜE SANTOS, ALEJANDRO 2003 30 UM 21 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

31 13 24:30 3:58 APARICIO PROPIOS, OSCAR 2000 31 UM 22 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

32 83 24:31 3:58 GONZALEZ HERRERO, CARLOS 1973 32 UM 23 UNED

33 835 24:38 3:59 ROMAN CASADO, PABLO MANUEL 2004 33 UM 24 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

34 82 24:41 3:59 GONZALEZ GARCIA, GUILLERMO 2003 34 UM 25 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

35 979 24:41 3:59 SERRANO MARTINEZ, ALVARO 2003 35 UM 26 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

36 50 24:43 4:00 DE LA FUENTE FRANCO, DAVID 1975 36 UM 27 Universidad Nebrija 1

37 5 24:46 4:00 ALONSO ESTEBANEZ, MARCOS 2003 37 UM 28 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

38 978 24:47 4:00 SERRANO MALDONADO, EDUARDO 1973 38 UM 29 Universidad CEU San Pablo

39 78 24:56 4:02 GARCIA HERNANDEZ, SERGIO 1999 39 POPM 10

40 36 24:59 4:02 CASADO GOMEZ, DIEGO 2003 40 UM 30 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

41 955 25:08 4:04 SANZ RUIZ, SANTIAGO 1997 41 UM 31 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

42 91 25:23 4:06 HEREDIA BALLESTEROS, BRYANN 2002 42 UM 32 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

43 869 25:25 4:06 SALAS MEGINA, IVAN 1979 43 POPM 11

44 43 25:27 4:07 CONDE ALONSO, JOSE MANUEL 1987 44 UM 33 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

45 154 25:31 4:07 RAMOS BENITO, JUAN FELIPE 1974 45 POPM 12

46 113 25:36 4:08 MARQUEZ MIRANDA, ARTURO 1990 46 UM 34 Universidad Nebrija 2

47 66 25:40 4:09 ESTRADA GIMENEZ, JORGE 2002 47 UM 35 Universidad Europea

48 81 25:46 4:10 GONZALEZ GARCIA, DAVID 2004 48 POPM 13

49 883 25:46 4:10 SALVADOR MUÑOZ, PABLO 2004 49 POPM 14

50 29 25:46 4:10 CALDERON CHAMORRO, JESUS 2003 50 UM 36 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

51 143 25:48 4:10 PERALTA GARCIA, JUAN 1986 51 UM 37 Universidad Nebrija 3

52 136 25:49 4:10 ORTEGA COLLADO, MOISES 1993 52 POPM 15

53 38 25:50 4:10 CASTELLO MATEO, DAVID 1971 53 POPM 16

54 62 25:58 4:12 DOMINGUEZ ROMERO, JESUS 1979 54 POPM 17

55 58 26:01 4:12 DEL VALLE GUTIERREZ, IGNACIO 1974 55 POPM 18

56 18 26:05 4:13 ARREBOLA RODRIGUEZ, CARLOS 1988 56 POPM 19

57 153 26:09 4:14 QUEREJETA PEREZ, MIGUEL 1989 57 UM 38 UNED

58 17 26:23 4:16 ARGIBAY LAMATA, JOSE ANGEL 1966 58 UM 39 UNED

59 162 26:25 4:16 GONZALEZ RABADAN, JUAN ANTONIO 1972 59 POPM 20

60 124 26:28 4:17 MONTERO GONZALEZ, MIGUEL DAVID 1975 60 POPM 21
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Puesto Dorsal Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

61 11 26:31 4:17 ANDRES MARTINEZ, ANGEL 2000 61 UM 40 ESIC

62 999 26:31 4:17 MANSO SILVAN, MIGUEL 1974 62 UM 41 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

63 993 26:34 4:18 VILA RIBERA, MANUEL 1970 63 POPM 22

64 150 26:36 4:18 PINILLA GONZALEZ DE LA ALEJA, JUAN LUIS 2003 64 UM 42 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

65 59 26:38 4:18 DEL VALLE PRIETO, MIGUEL 1989 65 POPM 23 Universidad Nebrija 4

66 128 26:42 4:19 MORON CURT, SALVADOR 2003 66 UM 43 Universidad Nebrija 5

67 980 26:48 4:20 SOLANA DEL FRESNO, EDUARDO 1997 67 UM 44 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

68 940 26:53 4:21 SANZ ESTEBAN, JOSE 1969 68 POPM 24

69 40 27:06 4:23 CENDON BLANCO, DIEGO 2003 69 UM 45 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

70 73 27:15 4:24 GALAN DIAZ, MARIO 1979 70 POPM 25

71 42 27:38 4:28 COBOS BENAVENTE, PEDRO CARLOS 1977 71 UM 46 UNED

72 52 27:41 4:28 DE LA PUENTE MARTINEZ, DIEGO 2001 72 UM 47 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

73 49 27:47 4:29 DE CASTRO PEDREGOSA, IGNACIO 1983 73 POPM 26

74 127 27:54 4:30 MORENO SANCHEZ, RAUL 1971 74 UM 48 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

75 969 27:59 4:31 SASTRE MARTIN, RICARDO 1976 75 POPM 27

76 115 28:05 4:32 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, PEDRO 1957 76 POPM 28

77 970 28:09 4:33 SCALESSA SCALESSA, THEO 2001 77 UM 49 Universidad Europea

78 109 28:14 4:34 LORBADA MANZANEDO, DAVID 1990 78 UM 50 Universidad Nebrija 6

79 37 28:16 4:34 CASCANTE VELEZ, GONZALO 2002 79 UM 51 Universidad Nebrija 7

80 99 28:18 4:34 HURTADO DE MENDOZA SEDANO, ANDRES 1995 80 UM 52 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

81 107 28:25 4:35 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, ALBERTO 2002 81 UM 53 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

82 46 28:30 4:36 CORZO MANCEBO, DAVID 1980 82 POPM 29

83 146 28:31 4:36 PEREZ MONTES, FERNANDO 1988 83 UM 54 Universidad Nebrija 8

84 123 28:33 4:37 MATEO CANO, DAVID 1980 84 POPM 30

85 152 28:34 4:37 POSTIGO CARRION, GUSTAVO 1999 85 UM 55 Universidad Europea

86 990 28:36 4:37 VARONA CORDERO, ROBERTO 2002 86 UM 56 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

87 114 28:37 4:37 MARTIN CONDE, JOSE DANIEL 1994 87 POPM 31

88 10 28:41 4:38 ANDREOLLI SIMONI, GIAN PIERO 2000 88 UM 57 Universidad Europea

89 98 28:45 4:39 HUERTA TEJEDOR, ALBERTO 1973 89 UM 58 UNED

90 110 28:49 4:39 LUIS ALARCON, JOSE FERNANDO 1971 90 POPM 32

91 987 28:52 4:40 URIZAR GOMEZ, BRUNO 2003 91 UM 59 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

92 989 28:52 4:40 VARONA ARCHE, JOSE FELIPE 1973 92 UM 60 Universidad CEU San Pablo

93 15 28:52 4:40 ARAMBURU-ZABALA HIGUERA, RAFAEL 1963 93 UM 61 UNED

94 39 28:53 4:40 CASTRO ROJO, BORJA 1994 94 UM 62 Universidad de Alcala

95 981 28:53 4:40 TAIX PIQUERAS, ADRIAN 1998 95 UM 63 Universidad Nebrija 9

96 106 28:55 4:40 LOPEZ OVELAR, DAVID 2003 96 UM 64 Universidad Nebrija 10

97 147 29:02 4:41 PEREZ VERGARA, JUSTO 1968 97 POPM 33

98 80 29:08 4:42 GARCIA ORTIZ, JOSE JAVIER 1968 98 POPM 34

99 61 29:22 4:45 DITTA DITTA, GEOFFREY 1987 99 UM 65 Universidad Nebrija 11

100 159 29:38 4:47 RIAZA ESQUILAS, JUAN MANUEL 1965 100 UM 66 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

101 984 29:59 4:51 TOQUERO FONTAL, MANUEL 1963 101 POPM 35

102 12 30:10 4:52 APARICIO BETRIAN, PEDRO 1962 102 UM 67 Universidad Nebrija 12

103 991 30:10 4:52 VAZQUEZ PASCUAL, DAVID 1964 103 UM 68 Universidad Nebrija 13

104 105 30:19 4:54 LOPEZ FELIPE, MANUEL 1969 104 UM 69 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

105 22 30:20 4:54 BECERRIL ROMAN, OSCAR 2000 105 UM 70 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

106 985 30:25 4:55 TORRES NEGRETE, IVAN 2003 106 UM 71 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

107 64 30:35 4:56 DURAND SANCHEZ, BRUNO 2000 107 UM 72 Universidad Europea

108 30 30:46 4:58 CALDEVILLA BERNARDO, ENRIQUE 1972 108 UM 73 UNED

109 72 30:52 4:59 FRANCO LOZANO, ALBERTO 1998 109 UM 74 Universidad Europea

110 93 30:57 5:00 HERNANDEZ GUERREIRO, CARLOS 1983 110 UM 75 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

111 68 31:02 5:01 FERNANDEZ DEL OJO, IGOR 1996 111 POPM 36

112 77 31:09 5:02 GARCIA GONZALEZ, SERGIO 2002 112 UM 76 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

113 907 31:18 5:03 SANCHEZ GERONA, LUIS 2004 113 UM 77 Universidad Nebrija 14

114 921 31:26 5:05 SANCHEZ MORENO, JOSE 1966 114 UM 78 UNED

115 25 31:38 5:07 BERNIA LOMINCHAR, ALBERTO 2002 115 UM 79 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

116 986 31:46 5:08 TURON RICO, PEPE 1962 116 POPM 37

117 32 31:51 5:09 CARBONERO ARMENTAL, RAFAEL 1983 117 UM 80 Universidad Europea

118 8 32:08 5:11 ALVAREZ DE TOLEDO RODRIGUEZ, PABLO 2004 118 UM 81 Universidad Nebrija 15

119 888 32:23 5:14 SANCHEZ ARRAEZ, ALVARO 1994 119 POPM 38

120 101 33:09 5:21 JUSTO NAVARRO, MIGUEL ANGEL 1985 120 POPM 39
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Puesto Dorsal Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

121 57 33:09 5:21 DEL VAL MONCHOLI, DAVID 2000 121 UM 82 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

122 121 33:14 5:22 MARTINEZ GUARDADO, ISMAEL 1991 122 UM 83 Universidad Nebrija 16

123 79 33:15 5:22 GARCIA MARTIN, JESUS 1971 123 UM 84 Universidad Nebrija 17

124 880 33:55 5:29 SALINAS DE GALVEZ, PABLO 2003 124 UM 85 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

125 34 33:56 5:29 CARRION BELTRAN, RICARDO JAVIER 1989 125 POPM 40

126 9 34:29 5:34 ALVAREZ GUERRA, AMANDO 1964 126 UM 86 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

127 53 34:32 5:35 DE MORA FERNANDEZ, SERGIO 1976 127 POPM 41

128 1 34:35 5:35 ADRIO GUTIERREZ, JAVIER 1972 128 POPM 42

129 149 34:55 5:38 PINILLA CARRASCO, JUAN LUIS 1969 129 POPM 43

130 76 35:31 5:44 GARCIA GARCIA, JESUS 1968 130 POPM 44

131 158 35:37 5:45 REYES PECHARROMAN, ALEJANDRO 1959 131 POPM 45

132 900 35:56 5:48 SANCHEZ GARZON, CESAR 1969 132 POPM 46

133 982 36:07 5:50 TAPIA IGLESIAS, JOSE LUIS 1994 133 UM 87 Universidad Nebrija 18

134 55 36:35 5:54 DEL MOLINO MORENO, GUILLERMO 2003 134 UM 88 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

135 926 37:58 6:08 SANCHEZ PABLO, FEDERICO 1978 135 POPM 47

136 87 38:13 6:10 GONZALEZ-ROTHVOSS PELAEZ, ALEJANDRO 2003 136 UM 89 Universidad Nebrija 19

137 919 38:22 6:12 SANCHEZ LOPEZ, ALFONSO 1967 137 UM 90 UNED

138 6 38:23 6:12 ALONSO FERNANDEZ, JOSE ENRIQUE 1966 138 UM 91 UNED

139 155 38:42 6:15 REBOLLO SANCHEZ, FELIX 1957 139 POPM 48

140 45 38:58 6:18 CORROCHANO GOMEZ, JAIME 1951 140 POPM 49

141 156 39:54 6:27 REIRIZ ROJAS, MANUEL 1988 141 UM 92 Universidad Nebrija 20

142 20 41:10 6:39 ARTEAGA GARRIDO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1959 142 POPM 50

143 988 44:00 7:06 VALVERDE BUSTOS, RAFAEL 1956 143 UM 93 UNED

144 28 44:35 7:12 BONGIOANNI FIORILLO, GABRIEL ALEJANDRO 1990 144 UM 94 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

1 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 1230 puntos
1 122 20:46 3:21 MARTINEZ-LAGE MARQUINA, GUILLERMO 2004 1 UM 1 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 600

2 117 22:45 3:41 MARTIN IRANZO, MANUEL 2001 9 UM 9 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 325

3 157 23:14 3:45 REVESADO GALACHE, JUAN 2000 13 UM 13 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 305

4 70 23:43 3:50 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, JAVIER 2003 15 UM 15 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 295

5 54 24:24 3:57 DE OLAGÜE SANTOS, ALEJANDRO 2003 21 UM 21 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 265

6 150 26:36 4:18 PINILLA GONZALEZ DE LA ALEJA, JUAN LUIS 2003 42 UM 42 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 160

7 52 27:41 4:28 DE LA PUENTE MARTINEZ, DIEGO 2001 47 UM 47 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 135

8 22 30:20 4:54 BECERRIL ROMAN, OSCAR 2000 70 UM 70 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 20

2 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 1035 puntos
1 94 21:07 3:25 HERNANDEZ PINDADO, ISAAC 2001 2 UM 2 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 500

2 27 23:57 3:52 BODE REYES, ALFONSO 2003 19 UM 19 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 275

3 13 24:30 3:58 APARICIO PROPIOS, OSCAR 2000 22 UM 22 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 260

4 979 24:41 3:59 SERRANO MARTINEZ, ALVARO 2003 26 UM 26 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 240

5 980 26:48 4:20 SOLANA DEL FRESNO, EDUARDO 1997 44 UM 44 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 150

6 987 28:52 4:40 URIZAR GOMEZ, BRUNO 2003 59 UM 59 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 75

3 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 990 puntos
1 75 21:46 3:31 GARCIA BERNABEU, ALVARO 2001 5 UM 5 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 345

2 126 22:40 3:40 MORENO COLMENERO, GABRIEL 1999 8 UM 8 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 330

3 35 23:04 3:44 CARRO RODRIGUEZ, SERGIO 1997 11 UM 11 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 315

4 16 23:06 3:44 ARENAS FERNANDEZ, PLACIDO 1994 12 UM 12 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 310

5 56 23:53 3:52 DEL ROSARIO ABAD, MIGUEL ANGEL 2004 17 UM 17 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 285

6 92 23:54 3:52 HERNANDEZ BERNARDOS, MIGUEL 2004 18 UM 18 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 280

7 112 23:57 3:52 MARCHAMALO SAMA, IVAN 2003 20 UM 20 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 270

8 29 25:46 4:10 CALDERON CHAMORRO, JESUS 2003 36 UM 36 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 190

9 99 28:18 4:34 HURTADO DE MENDOZA SEDANO, ANDRES 1995 52 UM 52 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 110

10 990 28:36 4:37 VARONA CORDERO, ROBERTO 2002 56 UM 56 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 90

11 985 30:25 4:55 TORRES NEGRETE, IVAN 2003 71 UM 71 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 15

4 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 870 puntos
1 1000 21:33 3:29 ROJAS JIMENEZ, DAVID 2000 4 UM 4 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 350

2 125 23:40 3:49 MONTORO ORTEGA, FRANCISCO JESUS 2002 14 UM 14 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 300

3 36 24:59 4:02 CASADO GOMEZ, DIEGO 2003 30 UM 30 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 220

4 43 25:27 4:07 CONDE ALONSO, JOSE MANUEL 1987 33 UM 33 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 205

5 999 26:31 4:17 MANSO SILVAN, MIGUEL 1974 41 UM 41 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 165

6 107 28:25 4:35 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, ALBERTO 2002 53 UM 53 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 105

7 105 30:19 4:54 LOPEZ FELIPE, MANUEL 1969 69 UM 69 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 25

8 93 30:57 5:00 HERNANDEZ GUERREIRO, CARLOS 1983 75 UM 75 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 2

9 77 31:09 5:02 GARCIA GONZALEZ, SERGIO 2002 76 UM 76 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 2

10 25 31:38 5:07 BERNIA LOMINCHAR, ALBERTO 2002 79 UM 79 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 2

11 57 33:09 5:21 DEL VAL MONCHOLI, DAVID 2000 82 UM 82 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 2

12 55 36:35 5:54 DEL MOLINO MORENO, GUILLERMO 2003 88 UM 88 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 2

5 Universidad de Alcala 795 puntos
1 90 21:29 3:28 GUTIERREZ OCHOA, ZEUS 1988 3 UM 3 Universidad de Alcala 400

2 140 22:23 3:37 PASAMAR LOPEZ, RAUL 1988 7 UM 7 Universidad de Alcala 335

3 39 28:53 4:40 CASTRO ROJO, BORJA 1994 62 UM 62 Universidad de Alcala 60

6 UNED 775 puntos
1 51 22:03 3:34 DE LA FUENTE MARTIN, SANTIAGO 1974 6 UM 6 UNED 340

2 83 24:31 3:58 GONZALEZ HERRERO, CARLOS 1973 23 UM 23 UNED 255

3 153 26:09 4:14 QUEREJETA PEREZ, MIGUEL 1989 38 UM 38 UNED 180

4 17 26:23 4:16 ARGIBAY LAMATA, JOSE ANGEL 1966 39 UM 39 UNED 175

5 42 27:38 4:28 COBOS BENAVENTE, PEDRO CARLOS 1977 46 UM 46 UNED 140
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

6 98 28:45 4:39 HUERTA TEJEDOR, ALBERTO 1973 58 UM 58 UNED 80

7 15 28:52 4:40 ARAMBURU-ZABALA HIGUERA, RAFAEL 1963 61 UM 61 UNED 65

8 30 30:46 4:58 CALDEVILLA BERNARDO, ENRIQUE 1972 73 UM 73 UNED 5

9 921 31:26 5:05 SANCHEZ MORENO, JOSE 1966 78 UM 78 UNED 2

10 919 38:22 6:12 SANCHEZ LOPEZ, ALFONSO 1967 90 UM 90 UNED 2

11 6 38:23 6:12 ALONSO FERNANDEZ, JOSE ENRIQUE 1966 91 UM 91 UNED 2

12 988 44:00 7:06 VALVERDE BUSTOS, RAFAEL 1956 93 UM 93 UNED 2

7 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 700 puntos
1 103 23:00 3:43 LEGUIZAMON SALAMANCA, IKER 2002 10 UM 10 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 320

2 835 24:38 3:59 ROMAN CASADO, PABLO MANUEL 2004 24 UM 24 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 250

3 127 27:54 4:30 MORENO SANCHEZ, RAUL 1971 48 UM 48 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 130

4 159 29:38 4:47 RIAZA ESQUILAS, JUAN MANUEL 1965 66 UM 66 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 40

5 880 33:55 5:29 SALINAS DE GALVEZ, PABLO 2003 85 UM 85 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

6 9 34:29 5:34 ALVAREZ GUERRA, AMANDO 1964 86 UM 86 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

8 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 690 puntos
1 82 24:41 3:59 GONZALEZ GARCIA, GUILLERMO 2003 25 UM 25 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 245

2 5 24:46 4:00 ALONSO ESTEBANEZ, MARCOS 2003 28 UM 28 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 230

3 955 25:08 4:04 SANZ RUIZ, SANTIAGO 1997 31 UM 31 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 215

4 40 27:06 4:23 CENDON BLANCO, DIEGO 2003 45 UM 45 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 145

9 Universidad Nebrija 620 puntos
1 50 24:43 4:00 DE LA FUENTE FRANCO, DAVID 1975 27 UM 27 Universidad Nebrija 1 235

2 113 25:36 4:08 MARQUEZ MIRANDA, ARTURO 1990 34 UM 34 Universidad Nebrija 2 200

3 143 25:48 4:10 PERALTA GARCIA, JUAN 1986 37 UM 37 Universidad Nebrija 3 185

4 128 26:42 4:19 MORON CURT, SALVADOR 2003 43 UM 43 Universidad Nebrija 4 155

5 109 28:14 4:34 LORBADA MANZANEDO, DAVID 1990 50 UM 50 Universidad Nebrija 5 120

6 37 28:16 4:34 CASCANTE VELEZ, GONZALO 2002 51 UM 51 Universidad Nebrija 6 115

7 146 28:31 4:36 PEREZ MONTES, FERNANDO 1988 54 UM 54 Universidad Nebrija 7 100

8 981 28:53 4:40 TAIX PIQUERAS, ADRIAN 1998 63 UM 63 Universidad Nebrija 8 55

9 106 28:55 4:40 LOPEZ OVELAR, DAVID 2003 64 UM 64 Universidad Nebrija 9 50

10 61 29:22 4:45 DITTA DITTA, GEOFFREY 1987 65 UM 65 Universidad Nebrija 10 45

11 12 30:10 4:52 APARICIO BETRIAN, PEDRO 1962 67 UM 67 Universidad Nebrija 11 35

12 991 30:10 4:52 VAZQUEZ PASCUAL, DAVID 1964 68 UM 68 Universidad Nebrija 12 30

13 907 31:18 5:03 SANCHEZ GERONA, LUIS 2004 77 UM 77 Universidad Nebrija 13 2

14 8 32:08 5:11 ALVAREZ DE TOLEDO RODRIGUEZ, PABLO 2004 81 UM 81 Universidad Nebrija 14 2

15 121 33:14 5:22 MARTINEZ GUARDADO, ISMAEL 1991 83 UM 83 Universidad Nebrija 15 2

16 79 33:15 5:22 GARCIA MARTIN, JESUS 1971 84 UM 84 Universidad Nebrija 16 2

17 982 36:07 5:50 TAPIA IGLESIAS, JOSE LUIS 1994 87 UM 87 Universidad Nebrija 17 2

18 87 38:13 6:10 GONZALEZ-ROTHVOSS PELAEZ, ALEJANDRO 2003 89 UM 89 Universidad Nebrija 18 2

19 156 39:54 6:27 REIRIZ ROJAS, MANUEL 1988 92 UM 92 Universidad Nebrija 19 2

10 Universidad Europea 610 puntos
1 135 23:45 3:50 ORTEGA CIFUENTES, DANIEL 1999 16 UM 16 Universidad Europea 290

2 66 25:40 4:09 ESTRADA GIMENEZ, JORGE 2002 35 UM 35 Universidad Europea 195

3 970 28:09 4:33 SCALESSA SCALESSA, THEO 2001 49 UM 49 Universidad Europea 125

4 152 28:34 4:37 POSTIGO CARRION, GUSTAVO 1999 55 UM 55 Universidad Europea 95

5 10 28:41 4:38 ANDREOLLI SIMONI, GIAN PIERO 2000 57 UM 57 Universidad Europea 85

6 64 30:35 4:56 DURAND SANCHEZ, BRUNO 2000 72 UM 72 Universidad Europea 10

7 72 30:52 4:59 FRANCO LOZANO, ALBERTO 1998 74 UM 74 Universidad Europea 2

8 32 31:51 5:09 CARBONERO ARMENTAL, RAFAEL 1983 80 UM 80 Universidad Europea 2
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CLASIFICACIÓN UNIVERSIDADES

Puesto Universidad FEMENINA MASCULINA TOTAL
1 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 1255 1035 2290
2 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 1130 990 2120
3 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 870 870 1740
4 Universidad Nebrija 940 620 1560
5 UNED 740 775 1515
6 Universidad Europea 895 610 1505

Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 1230
Universidad de Alcala 795
Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 700
Universidad Pontificia Comillas 690
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